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Tariff Notice No. 1975/42-App/i"cations for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

23845 
23848 
23859 

23852 

Tariff 
Item. 

27.10.604 
27.10.604 

Section 
VI 

28.40.001 

23860 29.16.098 

23861 

23844 
23846 
23793 
23797 

23809 

23817 

23810 

23851 

23842 
22634 
23799 

23884 

23883 
23858 

22580 
23836 

23876 

23892 

23879 

23884 

23806 
23888 

23823 

23890 

23602 

23802 

23884 

23443 

32.09.003 

38.19.299 
38.19.299 
38 .19.299 
38.19.299 

39.01.022 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

39.02.061 
39.07.100 
39.07.397 

39.07.397 

40.14.069 
48.16.002 

55.09.049 
73.20.001 

73.27.019 

84.17.128 

84.17 .128 

84.22.028 

84.30.013 
84.35.009 

84.40.159 

84.59.139 

84.59.139 

84.59.139 

84.63.011 

85.11.001 

Goods 

Cindol 3101, 3102, 3103, a metal working lubricant . . . . 
Cut-max series of cutting oils, used for machining of metals .• 
Chemicals, for use in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods 

Disodium hydrogen orthophosphate, monocalcium orthophosphate, 
acid pyrophosphate 

Ferric ammonium citrate B.P., used for the manufacture of iron 
solutions for treatment of anaemia 

Varnishes and lacquers, used as a protective and lubricating coating 
for finished glassware 

Hocut 55, 177, for use in machinery and grinding . . . . 
Rust Veto A-2, M.P., 342, 344, used for the prevention of rust .. 
Vepox C.C. 24 a high build mastic epoxy coating . . . . 
Wolflex polymeric plasticisers, a specialised type of P.V.C. 

plasticiser designed to achieve "permanence" 
Sticon S, synthetic resin in organic solvents, used as liquid auxiliary 

and adhesion promoter between plastic materials and the 
colouring agent 

Basoplast types, anionic, aqueous, alcoholic solution of the 
ammonium salt of a copolymer, containing carboxyl groups, an 
ink resistant paper sizing agent 

P.V.C. based material in a fluidised form, used for the manufacture 
of lampshades 

Valbond 6102, a reactant acrylic polymer emulsion in liquid form, 
used to impart to a textile fabric dimensional stability handle, 
resistance to washing and weather exposure 

P.V.C. 50/100 mm thickness vent pipe .. 
Tufnol pegs, used for the manufacture of bus bars 
E.R.F.40-2 urethane elastomeric elements or discs, used in the 

manufacture of bridge bearings 
Intralox: .. .. .. .. .. 

non-metallic, non-corrosive linked conveyor belting 
polyethylene wear strips and fasteners 

Rubber balance patches, used for the balancing of aeroplane tyres 
Hospital autoclaving bags, used for holding and storing sterilised 

instruments 
Cotton hose duck, used as reinforcing material in all types of hose 
G.F. pipe fittings of malleable white heart iron to B.S.S. No. 1256, 

used for pipe line development and maintenance 
Stranded wire, cables, cordage, ropes, plaited bands, slings and the 

like, of iron or steel wire, but excluding insulated electric cables: 
Other kinds: 

Other 
Evaporating plant and accessories, including demisters and finishers, 

for use in milk powder factories 
Trane model LCV-6E hermetic centrifugal water chillers, powered 

by 3.3 kV 3 phase 50HZ electric motors, used for the supply of 
chilled water for air conditioning and industrial processing 

Intralox: . . . . . . . . . . . . 
non-metallic, non-corrosive linked conveyor belting 
polyethylene wear strips and fasteners 
stainless steel retaining rings 

Hog beater pads, used for removing hair from pig carcasses .. 
Other printing machinery; machines for uses ancillary to printing: 

Other 
Ironing mannequin for knitwear, model 140-M, used to steam, 

shape and finish knitwear garments after manufacture 
A slow-speed agitator of the propeller type for horizontal and 

vertical milk tanks 
Comet belt fastener machines which are suited for the fastening and 

lacing of industrial transmission elevator and conveyor belts of 
heavy duty type, used in mining and large earthworks 

Drais Perl Mill, an agitation bead-mill used for continuous fine 
dispersion and wet micro-grinding 

Intralox: . . . . . . 
Polyacetal sprockets (drive) 

Band saw butt welders; models B.S.0/25, B.S.0/16, B.S./1, used 
for joining all types of band saws and band tools . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

B.P. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 
10.2 
10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 May 1975. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overehead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 17th day of April 1975. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


