THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1975/42—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
23845	27.10.604	Cindol 3101, 3102, 3103, a metal working lubricant	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
23848 23859	27.10.604 Section	Cut-max series of cutting oils, used for machining of metals Chemicals, for use in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
23852	VI 28.40.001	Disodium hydrogen orthophosphate, monocalcium orthophosphate,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
23860	29.16.098	acid pyrophosphate Ferric ammonium citrate B.P., used for the manufacture of iron	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
23861	32.09.003	solutions for treatment of anaemia Varnishes and lacquers, used as a protective and lubricating coating	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23844	38.19.299	for finished glassware Hocut 55, 177, for use in machinery and grinding	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
23846	38.19.299	Rust Veto A-2, M.P., 342, 344, used for the prevention of rust	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
23793	38.19.299	Vepox C.C. 24 a high build mastic epoxy coating	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23797	38.19.299	Wolflex polymeric plasticisers, a specialised type of P.V.C. plasticiser designed to achieve "permanence"	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
23809	39.01.022	Sticon S, synthetic resin in organic solvents, used as liquid auxiliary and adhesion promoter between plastic materials and the colouring agent	Free*	Free*		
23817	39.02.032	Basoplast types, anionic, aqueous, alcoholic solution of the ammonium salt of a copolymer, containing carboxyl groups, an ink resistant paper sizing agent	Free*	Free*		
23810	39.02.032	P.V.C. based material in a fluidised form, used for the manufacture of lampshades	Free*	Free*		
23851	39.02.032	Valbond 6102, a reactant acrylic polymer emulsion in liquid form, used to impart to a textile fabric dimensional stability handle, resistance to washing and weather exposure	Free*	Free*		•
23842	39.02.061	P.V.C. 50/100 mm thickness vent pipe	Free*	Free*		1
22634	39.07.100	Tufnol pegs, used for the manufacture of bus bars	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23799	39.07.397	E.R.F.40-2 urethane elastomeric elements or discs, used in the manufacture of bridge bearings	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23884	39.07.397	Intralox:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23883 23858	40.14.069 48.16.002	Rubber balance patches, used for the balancing of aeroplane tyres Hospital autoclaving bags, used for holding and storing sterilised instruments	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
22580	55.09.049	Cotton hose duck, used as reinforcing material in all types of hose	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
23836	73.20.001	G.F. pipe fittings of malleable white heart iron to B.S.S. No. 1256, used for pipe line development and maintenance	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23876	73.27.019	Stranded wire, cables, cordage, ropes, plaited bands, slings and the like, of iron or steel wire, but excluding insulated electric cables: Other kinds: Other	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23892	84.17.128	Evaporating plant and accessories, including demisters and finishers, for use in milk powder factories	Free	Free		10.3
23879	84.17.128	Trane model LCV-6E hermetic centrifugal water chillers, powered by 3.3 kV 3 phase 50HZ electric motors, used for the supply of chilled water for air conditioning and industrial processing	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23884	84.22.028	Intralox:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		stainless steel retaining rings				1
23806 23888	84.30.013 84.35.009	Hog beater pads, used for removing hair from pig carcasses Other printing machinery; machines for uses ancillary to printing:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
23823	84.40.159	Other Ironing mannequin for knitwear, model 140-M, used to steam,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23890	84.59.139	shape and finish knitwear garments after manufacture A slow-speed agitator of the propeller type for horizontal and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23602	84.59.139	vertical milk tanks Comet belt fastener machines which are suited for the fastening and lacing of industrial transmission elevator and conveyor belts of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23802	84.59.139	heavy duty type, used in mining and large earthworks Drais Perl Mill, an agitation bead-mill used for continuous fine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23884	84.63.011	dispersion and wet micro-grinding Intralox:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
23443	85.11.001	Polyacetal sprockets (drive) Band saw butt welders, models B.S.0/25, B.S.0/16, B.S./1, used	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		for joining all types of band saws and band tools	*or such hig Minister ma	her rate of ay in any case		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 8 May 1975. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overehead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of April 1975.